

DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY / DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ

EQUIPOS DE PRESIÓN - EQUIPOS VARIO SYSTEM PRESSURE EQUIPMENTS - VARIO SYSTEM EQUIPMENTS APPAREILS À PRESSION - APPAREILS VARIO SYSTEM

<p>SECCION 1- DESCRIPCION DE MAQUINAS:</p> <p>Fabricante: BOMBAS SACI S.A.</p> <p>Series de productos: Equipos de Presión Standard, VARIO-SYSTEM o EASY VARIO.</p> <p>Equipos de Presión de 1 a 4 bombas incorporando cuadro Standard (con cuadro eléctrico arranque directo, estrella triángulo o progresivo).</p> <p>Equipos de Presión VARIO SYSTEM de 1 a 4 bombas incorporando VARIADOR DE FRECUENCIA para la bomba regulada y arranque directo, estrella triángulo o progresivo para las auxiliares).</p>	<p>SECTION 1- MACHINES DESCRIPTION:</p> <p>Manufacturer: BOMBAS SACI S.A.</p> <p>Series of products: Standard, or VARIO-SYSTEM or EASY VARIO pressure equipments.</p> <p>Pressure equipments with 1 to 4 pumps incorporating Standard Table (with direct kickoff or star triangle electrical panel).</p> <p>VARIO SYSTEM pressure equipments with 1 to 4 pumps incorporating FREQUENCY INVERTER for regulated pumps and direct starter, star triangle or progressive for the auxiliary ones.</p>	<p>SECCION 1- DESCRIPTION DES MACHINES:</p> <p>Manufacturer: BOMBAS SACI S.A.</p> <p>Series of products: Appareils à pression Standard, VARIO-SYSTEM ou EASY VARIO.</p> <p>Appareils à pression équipé de 1 à 4 pompes avec tableau de commande standard (tableau électrique de démarrage direct, par étoile-triangle, ou progressif).</p> <p>Appareils à pression VARIO SYSTEM de 1 à 4 pompes, équipés d'un VARIATEUR DE FRÉQUENCE pour la pompe régulée, avec démarrage direct, par étoile-triangle ou progressif pour les pompes auxiliares).</p>
<p>SECCION 2- DIRECTIVAS EUROPEAS APLICABLES:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Directiva Compatibilidad electromagnética 2004/108/CE y sus posteriores modificaciones. - Directiva de baja Tensión 2006/95/CE y sus posteriores modificaciones. - Directiva de Maquinas 2006/42/CE y sus posteriores modificaciones. - Todos los materiales integrados en los cuadros eléctricos, cumplen con las especificaciones establecidas según el etiquetaje CE. 	<p>SECTION 2- APPLICABLE EUROPEAN DIRECTIVES:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive 2004/108/CE & subsequent amendments. - Low Voltage Directive 2006/95/CE and subsequent amendments. - Machinery Directive 2006/42/CE and subsequent amendments. - All the materials included in the electrical panels, meet the specifications established within the CE marking. 	<p>SECCION 2- DIRECTIVES EUROPÉENNES APPLICABLES:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Directive de Compatibilité électromagnétique 2004/108/CE et ses modifications. - Directive de Basse tension 2006/95/CE et ses modifications ultérieures. - Directive de Machines 2006/42/CE et ses modifications ultérieures. - Tous les matériaux utilisés pour la fabrication des tableaux électriques de commande sont conformes aux spécifications stipulées pour l'étiquetage CE.
<p>SECCION 3- DECLARACIÓN:</p> <p>Nosotros: BOMBAS SACI S.A. C/ Can Canbanyes, 50-58 Sector S Pol. Ind. Circuit de Catalunya 08403 Granollers (Barcelona) Spain Tel. [+34] 902 94 68 85 Fax. [+34] 902 94 68 84 www.sacipumps.com saci@sacipumps.com</p> <p>Declaramos bajo nuestra responsabilidad que en la fabricación de equipos reflejados en la SECCIÓN 1 cumplimos las especificaciones y directivas reflejadas en la SECCIÓN 2, así como que han superado los controles de calidad establecidos en nuestros procesos productivos.</p>	<p>SECTION 3- DECLARACIÓN:</p> <p>We: BOMBAS SACI S.A. C/ Can Canbanyes, 50-58 Sector S Pol. Ind. Circuit de Catalunya 08403 Granollers (Barcelona) Spain Tel. [+34] 902 94 68 85 Fax. [+34] 902 94 68 84 www.sacipumps.com saci@sacipumps.com</p> <p>We declare under our responsibility that in the manufacture of the equipments reflected in Section 1 we fulfill the specifications and guidelines reflected in Section 2 as well as that they have passed the quality control established in our production processes.</p>	<p>SECCION 3- DECLARACIÓN:</p> <p>Nous, soussignés: BOMBAS SACI S.A. C/ Can Canbanyes, 50-58 Sector S Pol. Ind. Circuit de Catalunya 08403 Granollers (Barcelona) Spain Tel. [+34] 902 94 68 85 Fax. [+34] 902 94 68 84 www.sacipumps.com - saci@sacipumps.com</p> <p>Déclarons sous notre entière responsabilité que dans le cadre de la fabrication des appareils indiqués dans la SECTION 1, nous avons respecté les spécifications et directives indiquées dans la SECTION 2, et que ces appareils ont passé les contrôles qualité de nos procédés de fabrication.</p>

Granollers, a 1 de Noviembre de 2016



David Ferré Ferrer
EXECUTIVE